

The City of Lee's Summit

Legislation Details (With Text)

Name:

File #: BILL NO. 19-

216

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 8/16/2019 In control: City Council - Regular Session

On agenda: 11/5/2019 Final action: 11/5/2019

Title: An Ordinance accepting final plat entitled Princeton, Lots 1 and 2, as a subdivision to the City of Lee's

Summit, Missouri.

(Note: First read by City Council on September 17, 2019. Passed by unanimous vote.)

Sponsors: Development Services

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ordinance, 2. Engineer's Estimate, 3. Engineer's Estimate, 4. Letter of Credit, 5. Staff Letter, 6.

Final Plat, 7. Location Map

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/5/2019	1	City Council - Regular Session	adopted and numbered	Pass
9/17/2019	1	City Council - Regular Session	advanced to second reading	Pass
8/22/2019	1	Planning Commission	recommended for approval	Pass

An Ordinance accepting final plat entitled *Princeton, Lots 1 and 2,* as a subdivision to the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri.

(Note: First read by City Council on September 17, 2019. Passed by unanimous vote.)

This plat will be held between 1st and second reading until infrastructure is contructed or a form of security has been provided.

Proposed City Council Motion:

I move for adoption of An Ordinance accepting final plat entitled *Princeton, Lots 1 and 2,* as a subdivision to the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri.

Joshua Johnson, AICP, Assistant Director of Plan Services Denise Heintz, Lee's Summit Senior Community, LLC